ORDINANCE NO. 2010-2 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A COMBINED UTILITIES 
REVENUE BOND, SERIES 2010, OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN THE 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,050,000), IN 
THE FORM OF A PROMISSORY NOTE ISSUED TO EVIDENCE INDEBTEDNESS TO 
THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY; APPROVING THE 
FORM OF SAID BOND (ISSUED AS A SINGLE PROMISSORY NOTE) AND RELATED 
LOAN AGREEMENT; PLEDGING AND HYPOTHECATING THE REVENUES AND

[...]

To provide for the payment of the costs of the 2010 Project, there shall be and 

there is hereby ordered issued the City’s Combined Utilities Revenue Bond, Series 2010, (being 

one and the same as the NDEQ Note), in the form of and evidenced by a single promissory note 

in the principal amount (maximum drawable amount) of One Million Fifty Thousand Dollars  

($1,050,000), with such NDEQ Note (having been previously delivered to NDEQ along with the 

NDEQ Contract pursuant to the 2009 Resolution) to be in such form and to have such payment 

terms as are set forth in Exhibit A to this Ordinance, which exhibit is by such reference